

THE ADVISORY BOARD OF THE BOOKER T. WASHINGTON HIGH SCHOOL FOR THE PERFORMING AND VISUAL ARTS

ENRICHMENT GUIDELINES AND APPLICATION

THE DALLAS CORCORAN MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

GUIDELINES

Purpose: The Dallas Corcoran Memorial Scholarship Fund was established to promote and assist Booker T. Washington High School for the Performing and Visual Arts (Arts Magnet) students with costs and expenses associated with pursuits in the field of music.

ABOUT THE SCHOLARSHIP: The Dallas Corcoran Memorial Scholarship Fund is named in memory of Dallas Corcoran (March 27, 1987 – April 24, 2008). Dallas was a compassionate individual who enjoyed the outdoors, hunting, sports and wasn't afraid of adventure. After Dallas graduated from Carroll High School in Southlake, Texas he attended Oklahoma State University. Dallas was a creative and talented musician who not only wrote his own music but also taught himself how to play the guitar. Music was an outlet for him and he would want to share that with others.

ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA: The **Dallas Corcoran Scholarship** will award \$2,000 to two Arts Magnet students in the music cluster. The scholarship may be used for private lessons, the purchase of instruments, or other needs associated with an individual's pursuit of excellence in the field of music studies. Qualified candidates must possess a GPA of 80 or above, illustrate excellence in his/her cluster, and demonstrate the need for financial assistance.

SELECTION AND AWARD PROCESS:

- The recipient of this scholarship will be selected by a selection committee comprised of the Donors or representatives of the Donors, a member of the Advisory Board Enrichment Committee, and other representatives agreed to by the Donors and the Advisory Board Enrichment Committee.
- Two \$2,000 scholarships will be awarded each school year.
- The recipients will be required to send a thank you note and provide a report to both the Advisory Board and the Dallas Corcoran family on the use of the scholarship funds.